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TABLE K12.—Lower Departments of Secondary Schools, 1923.—Average Attendance, Roll,

Classification, and Staff.

DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOLS.
Table L1.—School Attendance at Secondary Departments of District High Schools for 1923.

TABLE L2.—Subjects taken by Pupils in Secondary Departments of District High Schools, 1923.
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Auckland
Wanganui
Hawke's Bay
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago
Southland
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Totals for 1923.. 68 2,818 3535 320 822 900 741 .1,521 1,607 3,128 1,390 1,462 2,858

Totals for 1922.. 61 2,006 I!)19 290 818 819 054 1,437 1,406 2,903 1,337 1,345 2,082

I )i(Terence (increase) 7 212 16 24 4 81 87 84 I 14116 225 59 117 176

Number of Pupils taking
Subjects.

I'ercentagi
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Boys. Girls. Boys. Girls.

English and arithmetic .. .. .. ....

Geography, history, and civics ..

Latin .. .. .. ... ...

French
Mathematics .. ... .. ...

Chemistry and physics
Botany
Agricultural science ..

Dairy-work
Hygiene .. .. .. ..

..

Domestic science ..

Needlework and cookery
Woodwork and metalwork
Laundry-work ..

Book-keeping and commercial work
Shorthand and typewriting
Drawing

1,334 1,486
1,334 1,480

186 .150
1,058 1,102
1,241 .1,320

800 840
130 188
883 411
461 341

84 297
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948

764
95

163 262
67 154

• 189 201

100-0
100-0

13-9
79-3
93-0
00-4
10-2
00-2
33-5

0-3

100-0
100-0
101
78-2
89-2
56-5
12-0
27-6
23-0
20-0
24-3
63-8

57-3

12-2
5-0

141

6-4
18-3
10-3
13-5

Total number of pupils 1,334 1,480 100-0 100-0
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